Brevard (5-4,0-0 USA South) -vs- Warren Wilson (2-8,0-0 C2C)

12/06/23 at Devries Athletic Gymnaisum, Swannanoa, NC

Date: 12/06/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘: d;;‘%g:Pg'S Brevard 29 35 64

Site: Devries Athletic Gymnaisum, Swannanoa, NC Warren Wilson 37 33 70

Brevard 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Hester,Charlie * 36 6-10 2-4 5-8 3-3 6 5 1 3 0 0 19

12 Carnes,Jadon i 25 6-8 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 12

32 Watson,Chancey * 18 4-10 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 2 8

10 Evans,Carson i 15  2-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4

25 Johnson,R] * 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2

30 White,Sly 15 5-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 10

04  Carter,Quincy 34 1-8 0-6 5-6 1-2 3 3 4 2 0 0 7

11  Horton,Kavan 21 04 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 2

03 Reed,Charles 27 0-7 0-3 0-0 2-6 8 2 5 2 2 0 0

01 Crawford,Paris 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-63 2-20 12-17 10-19 29 17 13 10 4 5 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-32 37.50% 1-8 12.50% 4-7 57.14%

Second Half 13-31 41.94% 1-12 8.33% 8-10 80.00%

Total 25-63 39.7% 2-20 10.0% 12-17 70.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

Warren Wilson 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Banuelos,Antonio * 34 7-14 1-2 5-9 2-3 5 3 6 4 0 0 20

05 Cuthburtson,Aaron =3 33 7-9 3-4 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 19

15 Wheatley,Dylan * 27 4-5 1-1 2-4 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 11

01  Cotton,Nasir =3 34 4-5 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 10

02 Kendrick,Yoshi * 38 3-13 0-3 2-6 0-11 11 3 8 5 2 3 8

30 Nacickas,Nedas 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2

20 Worley,Demarshaun 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

04 Hines, Jr.,Jason 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Andrews,Marcus 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-50 6-12 12-23 3-25 28 16 16 17 3 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-26 53.85% 4-7 57.14% 5-9 55.56%

Second Half 12-24 50.00% 2-5 40.00% 7-14 50.00%

Total 26-50 52.0% 6-12 50.0% 12-23 52.2%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 2

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Brevard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warren Wilson
19:41 MISS LAYUP by BANUELOS,ANTONIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARNES,JADON ==
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CARSON 19:28
REBOUND OFF by HESTER,CHARLIE ==
MISS LAYUP by HESTER,CHARLIE(in the paint) 19:18
REBOUND OFF by HESTER,CHARLIE ==
19:17 FOUL by COTTON,NASIR
MISS FT by HESTER,CHARLIE 19:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HESTER,CHARLIE 19:17 1-0 Vi
18:56 1-2 H1 GOOD LAYUP by CUTHBURTSON,AARON(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,CHANCEY 18:33
== REBOUND DEF by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
FOUL by CARNES,JADON 18:17
18:03 MISS 3PTR by KENDRICK,YOSHI
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHANCEY --
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,CARSON 17:44
17:44 BLOCK by KENDRICK,YOSHI
== REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,YOSHI
17:28 MISS LAYUP by COTTON,NASIR(in the paint)
BLOCK by JOHNSON,RJ 17:28

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:05 1-5 H4 GOOD 3PTR by CUTHBURTSON,AARON
-- ASSIST by BANUELOS,ANTONIO

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RI(in the paint) 16:31 3-5 H?2
16:15 3-7 H4 GOOD JUMPER by COTTON,NASIR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,CHANCEY 15:59
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEATLEY,DYLAN
FOUL by JOHNSON,RJ 15:47
15:47 MISS FT by KENDRICK,YOSHI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:47 MISS FT by KENDRICK,YOSHI
REBOUND DEF by HESTER,CHARLIE --
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RJ 15:47
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,PARIS 15:47
TURNOVER by HESTER,CHARLIE 15:33
15:12 MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,YOSHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHANCEY --
14:56 FOUL by KENDRICK,YOSHI
TURNOVER by WATSON,CHANCEY 14:52
14:52 STEAL by KENDRICK,YOSHI
14:43 3-9 H6 GOOD LAYUP by WHEATLEY,DYLAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,CARSON 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEATLEY,DYLAN
14:05 MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,YOSHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARNES,JADON --
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,PARIS 13:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by EVANS,CARSON 13:40
SUB OUT by HESTER,CHARLIE 13:40
SUB IN by REED,CHARLES 13:40
SUB IN by CARTER,QUINCY 13:40
GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint) 13:23 59 H4

ASSIST by REED,CHARLES --
13:05 5-11 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BANUELOS,ANTONIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WHEATLEY,DYLAN
FOUL by REED,CHARLES 13:05



MISS LAYUP by WATSON,CHANCEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint)
ASSIST by REED,CHARLES

SUB OUT by WATSON,CHANCEY

SUB IN by HORTON,KAVAN
MISS FT by CARNES,JADON

STEAL by CRAWFORD,PARIS

MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KAVAN

FOUL by CARTER,QUINCY

SUB OUT by CARNES,JADON

SUB IN by WHITE,SLY

TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,KAVAN

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,QUINCY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,PARIS

SUB IN by HESTER,CHARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SLY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,SLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,QUINCY

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,QUINCY

FOUL by WHITE,SLY

TURNOVER by HESTER,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SLY

MISS 3PTR by HESTER,CHARLIE

STEAL by WHITE,SLY
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by REED,CHARLES
FOUL by HESTER,CHARLIE

13:05
12:49
12:41
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:12
11:57
11:57
11:46
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:30
11:12
11:00

10:33
10:23
10:16
10:16
10:16
10:09
09:57
09:37

09:26

09:21

09:07
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:57
08:33
08:33
08:25
08:11
08:05
07:58
07:58
07:50
07:25
07:25

5-12 H7
5-14 H9
7-14 H7
7-17 H10
7-19 H12
9-19 H10
11-19 HS8
11-21 H10
11-22 H11
13-22 HO

GOOD FT by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by CUTHBURTSON,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by BANUELOS,ANTONIO(in the paint)

FOUL by CUTHBURTSON,AARON

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,NASIR
TURNOVER by CUTHBURTSON,AARON

REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,YOSHI

SUB OUT by COTTON,NASIR

SUB IN by WORLEY,DEMARSHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by WHEATLEY,DYLAN

ASSIST by KENDRICK,YOSHI

MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,DEMARSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,YOSHI
GOOD JUMPER by KENDRICK,YOSHI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CUTHBURTSON,AARON

MISS LAYUP by BANUELOS,ANTONIO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BANUELOS,ANTONIO

GOOD LAYUP by CUTHBURTSON,AARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BANUELOS,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,YOSHI

MISS FT by WHEATLEY,DYLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CUTHBURTSON,AARON
SUB IN by COTTON,NASIR

GOOD FT by WHEATLEY,DYLAN

STEAL by KENDRICK,YOSHI
MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,YOSHI(in the paint)

FOUL by WHEATLEY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,YOSHI
TURNOVER by KENDRICK,YOSHI

MISS FT by COTTON,NASIR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:25 13-23 H 10 GOOD FT by COTTON,NASIR



07:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HORTON,KAVAN 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,NASIR
06:52 13-25 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BANUELOS,ANTONIO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SLY 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEATLEY,DYLAN
06:22 MISS 3PTR by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by REED,CHARLES --
06:04 FOUL by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
06:04 SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,DYLAN
06:04 SUB OUT by WORLEY,DEMARSHAUN
06:04 SUB IN by HINES, JR.,JASON
06:04 SUB IN by NACICKAS,NEDAS
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,QUINCY 05:48
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,QUINCY o
MISS JUMPER by HORTON,KAVAN 05:27
= REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,YOSHI
05:10 TURNOVER by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
STEAL by HORTON,KAVAN 05:10
05:08 FOUL by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
GOOD FT by HORTON,KAVAN(fastbreak) 05:08 14-25 H 11
05:08 SUB OUT by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
05:08 SUB IN by CUTHBURTSON,AARON
GOOD FT by HORTON,KAVAN(fastbreak) 05:08 15-25 H 10
SUB OUT by HORTON,KAVAN 05:08
SUB IN by WATSON,CHANCEY 05:08
04:57 MISS JUMPER by HINES, JR.,JASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SLY --
GOOD 3PTR by HESTER,CHARLIE 04:45 18-25 H7
ASSIST by WHITE,SLY --
04:29 18-27 H9 GOOD LAYUP by NACICKAS,NEDAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KENDRICK,YOSHI

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,CHANCEY(in the paint) 04:13 20-27 H7
ASSIST by CARTER,QUINCY --

FOUL by WHITE,SLY 03:58

SUB OUT by WHITE,SLY 03:58

SUB IN by CARNES,JADON 03:58

03:58 20-28 H8 GOOD FT by CUTHBURTSON,AARON
03:58 20-29 H9 GOOD FT by CUTHBURTSON,AARON

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,CHANCEY 03:37
= REBOUND DEF by CUTHBURTSON,AARON
03:27 TURNOVER by NACICKAS,NEDAS
03:27 SUB OUT by COTTON,NASIR
03:27 SUB IN by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint) 03:15 22-29 H7
ASSIST by CARTER,QUINCY --
02:54 MISS JUMPER by CUTHBURTSON,AARON
REBOUND DEF by REED,CHARLES --
MISS LAYUP by REED,CHARLES(in the paint) 02:47
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,CHANCEY --
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,CHANCEY(in the paint) 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,YOSHI
GOOD JUMPER by CARNES,JADON(in the paint) 02:23 24-29 H5
02:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WATSON,CHANCEY 02:23
SUB IN by EVANS,CARSON 02:23
02:23 SUB OUT by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
02:23 SUB OUT by NACICKAS,NEDAS
02:23 SUB IN by COTTON,NASIR
02:23 SUB IN by WHEATLEY,DYLAN
02:23 TURNOVER by TEAM

02:14 24-31 H7 GOOD LAYUP by WHEATLEY,DYLAN(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by REED,CHARLES(in the paint) 02:02
REBOUND OFF by CARNES,JADON --
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,CARSON(in the paint) 01:56 26-31 H5
01:39 MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,YOSHI(in the paint)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:37 26-34 H8 GOOD 3PTR by CUTHBURTSON,AARON

01:37 FOUL by COTTON,NASIR
MISS FT by HESTER,CHARLIE(fastbreak) 01:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by HESTER,CHARLIE(fastbreak) 01:37 27-34 H7
GOOD JUMPER by CARNES,JADON 01:25 29-34 H5
ASSIST by HESTER,CHARLIE --
01:25 TURNOVER by TEAM
01:22 TURNOVER by KENDRICK,YOSHI
TURNOVER by CARTER,QUINCY 01:12

00:12 29-37 H8 GOOD 3PTR by CUTHBURTSON,AARON
== ASSIST by KENDRICK,YOSHI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Brevard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warren Wilson
20:00 SUB OUT by HINES, JR.,JASON
20:00 SUB IN by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by REED,CHARLES 20:00
SUB IN by WATSON,CHANCEY 20:00
19:49 TURNOVER by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
STEAL by WATSON,CHANCEY 19:49
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,CARSON(in the paint) 19:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
19:11 29-39 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by COTTON,NASIR(in the paint)
— ASSIST by CUTHBURTSON,AARON
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,QUINCY 18:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
18:35 29-41 H 12 GOOD DUNK by KENDRICK,YOSHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
—= ASSIST by BANUELOS,ANTONIO

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,CHANCEY(in the paint) 18:08 31-41 H 10

17:58 TURNOVER by BANUELOS,ANTONIO

17:57 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,YOSHI

17:57 SUB IN by WORLEY,DEMARSHAUN
MISS 3PTR by CARNES,JADON 17:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,DEMARSHAUN

17:28 TURNOVER by WORLEY,DEMARSHAUN
STEAL by WATSON,CHANCEY 17:28
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:23 33-41 H 8

17:06 MISS 3PTR by CUTHBURTSON,AARON
REBOUND DEF by HESTER,CHARLIE --
MISS JUMPER by CARNES,JADON(in the paint) 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,NASIR

FOUL by CARTER,QUINCY 16:34

16:34 33-42 H9 GOOD FT by WHEATLEY,DYLAN

16:34 SUB OUT by WORLEY,DEMARSHAUN

16:34 SUB IN by KENDRICK,YOSHI

16:34 MISS FT by WHEATLEY,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,QUINCY --
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,CHANCEY(in the paint) 16:15 35-42 H7

15:56 MISS LAYUP by BANUELOS,ANTONIO(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
15:52 35-44 H9 GOOD LAYUP by BANUELOS,ANTONIO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CARSON 15:41
REBOUND OFF by HESTER,CHARLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HESTER,CHARLIE(in the paint) 15:35 37-44 H7



15:18 MISS JUMPER by KENDRICK,YOSHI
REBOUND DEF by HESTER,CHARLIE --
TURNOVER by EVANS,CARSON 15:11
14:49 37-46 H9 GOOD LAYUP by WHEATLEY,DYLAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BANUELOS,ANTONIO

TURNOVER by CARTER,QUINCY 14:37
14:37 STEAL by WHEATLEY,DYLAN
14:29 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BANUELOS,ANTONIO(in the paint)
FOUL by EVANS,CARSON 14:21
14:14 37-49 H 12 GOOD FT by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
14:14 FOUL by CUTHBURTSON,AARON
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,CHANCEY(in the paint) 14:14
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,CHANCEY o
GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,CHARLIE(in the paint) 14:09 39-49 H 10
14:04 MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,YOSHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CARSON --
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,CHANCEY 13:42 41-49 H8
FOUL by EVANS,CARSON 13:33
13:33 MISS FT by KENDRICK,YOSHI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:33 SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,DYLAN
13:33 SUB IN by WORLEY,DEMARSHAUN
SUB OUT by EVANS,CARSON 13:33
SUB OUT by WATSON,CHANCEY 13:33
SUB IN by REED,CHARLES 13:33
SUB IN by HORTON,KAVAN 13:33
13:33 41-50 H9 GOOD FT by KENDRICK,YOSHI
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,QUINCY 13:28
REBOUND OFF by REED,CHARLES =
GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint) 13:20 43-50 H7
13:06 MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,YOSHI(in the paint)
BLOCK by CARNES,JADON 13:06
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:56 TURNOVER by KENDRICK,YOSHI
12:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by REED,CHARLES 12:43
12:43 STEAL by KENDRICK,YOSHI
12:29 FOUL by COTTON,NASIR
12:29 TURNOVER by COTTON,NASIR
12:11 FOUL by KENDRICK,YOSHI
MISS FT by HESTER,CHARLIE 12:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CARNES,JADON 12:05
SUB IN by WHITE,SLY 12:05
GOOD FT by HESTER,CHARLIE 12:05 44-50 H6

11:48 44-52 H8 GOOD LAYUP by CUTHBURTSON,AARON(in the paint)
== ASSIST by KENDRICK,YOSHI

GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,CHARLIE(in the paint) 11:33 46-52 H6

ASSIST by CARTER,QUINCY =

FOUL by REED,CHARLES 11:18
11:18 46-53 H7 GOOD FT by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
11:18 SUB OUT by COTTON,NASIR
11:18 SUB IN by HINES, JR.,JASON
11:18 MISS FT by BANUELOS,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,CHARLIE(in the paint) 11:05 48-53 H5
ASSIST by HORTON,KAVAN =

10:50 TURNOVER by WORLEY,DEMARSHAUN
10:50 SUB OUT by CUTHBURTSON,AARON
10:50 SUB IN by NACICKAS,NEDAS

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SLY(in the paint) 10:32 50-53 H3

ASSIST by HORTON,KAVAN --



MISS 3PTR by CARTER,QUINCY

FOUL by CARTER,QUINCY

MISS 3PTR by HESTER,CHARLIE
REBOUND OFF by REED,CHARLES
GOOD 3PTR by HESTER,CHARLIE
ASSIST by REED,CHARLES
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

BLOCK by REED,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by REED,CHARLES
MISS 3PTR by REED,CHARLES

REBOUND OFF by HORTON,KAVAN
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,SLY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,QUINCY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REED,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by REED,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by REED,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by REED,CHARLES

GOOD FT by HESTER,CHARLIE
GOOD FT by HESTER,CHARLIE
FOUL by HESTER,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,QUINCY

MISS FT by CARTER,QUINCY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CARTER,QUINCY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITE,SLY
SUB IN by CARNES,JADON

10:14
10:14
10:00
09:51
09:29
09:28
09:28
09:28
09:28
09:28
09:28
09:18

09:11
09:08
08:44
08:44

08:40

08:22

08:10
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:41
07:20

07:14
07:01
07:01
06:33

06:24
06:17
06:17
06:03
06:03
06:03
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:05
05:03
05:03

50-54

53-54

55-54

57-54

58-54
59-54

59-55

60-55

H4

H1

V1

V3

V4
V5

V4

V5

TURNOVER by KENDRICK,YOSHI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by NACICKAS,NEDAS

REBOUND DEF by NACICKAS,NEDAS

MISS FT by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HINES, JR.,JASON

SUB OUT by WORLEY,DEMARSHAUN
SUB IN by COTTON,NASIR

SUB IN by WHEATLEY,DYLAN

GOOD FT by BANUELOS,ANTONIO

MISS JUMPER by NACICKAS,NEDAS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BANUELOS,ANTONIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,YOSHI
TURNOVER by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by NACICKAS,NEDAS

SUB IN by CUTHBURTSON,AARON
SUB IN by ANDREWS,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by KENDRICK,YOSHI

FOUL by KENDRICK,YOSHI
TURNOVER by KENDRICK,YOSHI

REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,YOSHI
MISS LAYUP by WHEATLEY,DYLAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KENDRICK,YOSHI

SUB IN by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
FOUL by WHEATLEY,DYLAN

GOOD FT by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
MISS FT by BANUELOS,ANTONIO

FOUL by BANUELOS,ANTONIO

SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,DYLAN

SUB IN by KENDRICK,YOSHI

MISS JUMPER by BANUELOS,ANTONIO(in the paint)



04:48 FOUL by CUTHBURTSON,AARON

GOOD FT by CARTER,QUINCY 04:48 61-55 V6
GOOD FT by CARTER,QUINCY 04:48 62-55 V7
FOUL by HESTER,CHARLIE 04:41
04:41 MISS FT by KENDRICK,YOSHI(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by COTTON,NASIR
04:41 62-57 V5 GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,NASIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KENDRICK,YOSHI
FOUL by HESTER,CHARLIE 04:23
TURNOVER by HESTER,CHARLIE 04:23
04:11 62-59 V3 GOOD LAYUP by BANUELOS,ANTONIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KENDRICK,YOSHI

MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KAVAN 03:45
03:45 BLOCK by KENDRICK,YOSHI
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:27 62-62 GOOD 3PTR by BANUELOS,ANTONIO
= ASSIST by KENDRICK,YOSHI
MISS LAYUP by REED,CHARLES(in the paint) 02:57
= REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,MARCUS
02:40 MISS LAYUP by BANUELOS,ANTONIO(in the paint)
BLOCK by REED,CHARLES 02:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:32 62-64 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CUTHBURTSON,AARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BANUELOS,ANTONIO

MISS LAYUP by HESTER,CHARLIE(in the paint) 02:09

02:09 BLOCK by ANDREWS,MARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:09

02:05 FOUL by COTTON,NASIR
GOOD FT by CARTER,QUINCY 02:05 63-64 H1
GOOD FT by CARTER,QUINCY 02:05 64-64

01:33 MISS 3PTR by KENDRICK,YOSHI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,QUINCY 01:15

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by HESTER,CHARLIE 01:15
SUB OUT by HESTER,CHARLIE 01:15
SUB IN by WATSON,CHANCEY 01:15

01:15 MISS FT by BANUELOS,ANTONIO(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by REED,CHARLES --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:11
TURNOVER by REED,CHARLES 01:00

01:00 STEAL by ANDREWS,MARCUS

00:29 64-67 H3 GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,NASIR
= ASSIST by KENDRICK,YOSHI
MISS LAYUP by REED,CHARLES(in the paint) 00:14
= REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,YOSHI
00:06 64-69 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by KENDRICK,YOSHI(in the paint)

FOUL by WATSON,CHANCEY 00:06
00:06 64-70 H6 GOOD FT by KENDRICK,YOSHI
MISS 3PTR by REED,CHARLES 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,YOSHI



